FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

To the Honorable Commissioner of P thereof.

12-06-2002

102303621

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

the attached original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Infocruiser, Inc.	Name: Appfluent Technology, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
<ul> <li>☑ Corporation</li></ul>	Street Address: 4350 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 850
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	L delieral Fartileiship
Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Turnetian Date: July 04, 0000	図Corporation- Delaware
Execution Date: July 31, 2002	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐Yes ☒ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3
76/436,053; 76/232,168	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. <u>\$65.00</u>
Internal Address: Peter J. Willsey, Esq.	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Freedom Square	03-3118
11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town CenterCity:RestonState:VAZIP20190-5601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Peter J. Willsey, Esq. Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000011 76436053 01 FC:8521 40 02 FC:8522 25

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

153793 v1/RE 3@\_101!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0170 CHOUSE THE SEEK STOLE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## INFOCRUISER, INC

In accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Frank Gelbart, Chief Executive Officer of InfoCruiser, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.
- 2. The first sentence of Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Appfluent Technology, Inc."

3. That the proposed amendment has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 31st day of July, 2002.

/s/ Frank Gelbart
Frank Gelbart, Chief Executive Officer

Gray Cary\\$F\307**6252**.1 105081-1**58**524

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0171